nuell

Form PTO-1594

07-20-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Į.		101 <u>784789 ▼ ▼ ▼</u>			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): フー(つ) Imperial Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Odwalla, Inc.     Internal     Address:			
	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State CA  Other	ership  Street Address: 120 Stone Pine Road  Half Moon City: Bay State: CA Zip: 94019  Individual(s) citizenship			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California			
	Security Agreement 🖳 Change of	Name Other			
	Cther <u>Release</u> Execution Date: <u>July 12, 2001</u>	Tenresentative designation is attached. I be Vee I be No.			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See attached Schedule A.	See attached Schedule A.			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 82			
	Name: Patricia Marquez, Legal Assis	2 2 275 00			
	Morrison & Foerster LLP	Enclosed			
keduan Ar orga, zabr	dig Control (grand) - Letting (dr. 1943)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
i ma	Street Address: 425 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	San Francisco City: CA Zip: 94				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	Patricia Marquez	Patricia Marquez 7-13-01			
1	Name of Person Signing	Signature V Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

## **REGISTRATIONS**

	Registration or	
Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Date
ODWALLA	1,831,511	Apr 19, 1994
ODWALLA (BLOCK LETTERS)	1,445,489	Jun 30, 1987
ODWALLAWEAR	2,214,822	Dec 29, 1998
SERIOUS GINSENG	2,090,526	Aug 26, 1997
SUMMERTIME LIME	2,139,983	Mar 3, 1998
VANILLA AL'MONDO	2,209,187	Dec 8, 1998
C MONSTER	1,970,362	Apr 23, 1996
MENAGE A TROPIQUE	2,023,533	Dec 17, 1996
MO'BETA	1,966,203	Apr 9, 1996
FUTURE SHAKE	2,161,581	Jun 2, 1998
FEMME VITALE	2,191,688	Sept 29, 1998
NO МИМВО ЛИМВО	1,858,798	Oct 18, 1994
MANGO TANGO	2,183,179	Aug 25, 1998
JUICE FOR HUMANS	1,858,797	Oct 18, 1994
DRINK IT & THRIVE	1,859,917	Oct 25, 1994
DESIGN ONLY (BIRD)	1,823,075	Feb 22, 1994
THE BIG BANG BODY ZOOM JUICE	2,198,618	Oct 20, 1998
DESPERATELY SEEKING C	2,196,068	Oct 13, 1998
FRESH SAMANTHA	1,913,653	Aug 22, 1995
GIRL ÇARRYING FRUIT	2,023,377	Dec 17, 1996
POWER SNACK	75/659,391	Mar 12, 1999
WILLY BOY	75/708,266	May 17, 1999
WILLY BOY (DESIGN)	75/707,332	May 17, 1999
SUPERJUICE WITH ECHINACEA	75/782,772	Aug 19, 1999
(DESIGN)		
OH HAPPY DAY	75/654,497	Mar 5, 1999
FLOWER POWER	75/659,350	Mar 12, 1999
MS. GINGER PEACH	75/654,496	Mar 5, 1999
MANGO MAMA	75/708,859	May 17, 1999
FRESH SAMANTHA	75/708,609	May 17, 1999
(ABBY FONT DESIGN)		•
JUICEHEAD	75/666,061	Mar 23, 1999
BODY ZOOMERS	75/708,601	May 17, 1999
THE BIG BANG	75/708,200	May 17, 1999
PROTEIN BLAST	75/708,377	May 17, 1999
GET ŞMART	75,666,062	Mar 23, 1999
SHAKE IT UP BABY	75/666,060	Mar 23, 1999
FROZEN SAMANTHA	75/741,252	July 1, 1999

sf-1130715

	Registration or	
Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Date
MADAM BRIDGEWATER'S	75/807,607	Sep 24, 1999
RASPBERRY LIMEADE		)
THE BIG BANG	75/807,830	Sep 24, 1999
FRESH SAMANTHA	75/807,835	Sep 24, 1999
(CLOTHING & TEA)		
IT AIN'T EASY	75/807,831	Sep 24, 1999
BEING GREEN		
HIP SIP .	75/807,832	Sep 24 1999
VEGGIE CHA CHA	75/807,833	Sep 24, 1999
FRESH SAMANTHA	75/807,834	Sep 24, 1999
(JUICE BAR)		
RASPBERRY DREAM	75/904,200	Jan 27, 2000
ODWALLA	75/884,254	Dec 30, 1999
NOUKISH YOUR THIRST	75/883,959	Dec 30, 1999
ODWALLA MILK	75/845,795	Nov 15, 1999
ODWALLA BAR	75/884,274	Dec 30, 1999
SERIOUS ENERGY	75/884,275	Dec 30, 1999
CALL IN THE NATURAL GUARD	75/884,897	Dec 30, 1999
C FOR YOURSELF	75/883,960	Dec 30, 1999
KNOW YOUR SOURCE	75/883,961	Dec 30, 1999
SHAKE UP THE FUTURE	75/883,962	Dec 30, 1999
THIS JUICE IS FOOD	75/884,898	Dec 30, 1999
UNDER(LESS)LY FANTASTIC	75/884,273	Dec 30, 1999
WHAT CHEW WANT	75/883,963	Dec 30, 1999
FUTURE SHAKEMAN (DESIGN)	75/884,255	Dec 30, 1999
A BREATH OF FRESH	75/883,715	Dec 30, 1999
INTOXICATING RHYTHM	75/884,779	Dec 30, 1999
LIVING FLAVOR	75/884,778	Dec 30, 1999
A BREATH OF FRESH	75/884,256	Dec 30, 1999
INTOXICATING RHYTHM LIVING	•	
FLAVOR SOIL TO SOUL PEOPLE TO		
PLANET NOURISHING THE BODY		ļ
WHOLE		
BIRD (DESIGN)	75/888,472	Jan 5, 2000
BOTTLE (DESIGN)	75/891,053	Jan 7, 2000
SUPER PROTEIN	75/888,590	Jan 5, 2000
SOY TO SOUL	75/888,099	Jan 4, 2000
SOY TO SOUL	75/887,367	Jan 4, 2000
C. MONSTER (DESIGN)	75/888,586	Jan 5, 2000
LIVING FLAVOR	75/887,128	Jan 4, 2000
SOIL TO SOUL	75/888,465	Jan 5, 2000
		·
		-
SOIL TO SOUL PEOPLE TO PLANET	75/888,589 75/887,025	Jan 5, 2000 Jan 4, 2000

4

sf-1130715

5

sf-1130715

, **.** 

3/2

## RELEASE

This Release granted on this <u>12</u> day of July, 2001, by Imperial Bank ("Bank"), as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Odwalla, Inc., a California corporation, (the "Assignor") has heretofore granted to the Bank a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations and applications (the "Marks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the security interest as granted to the Bank by the Assignor.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Imperial Bank

sf-1130715

**RECORDED: 07/16/2001**